1
 Jacques Jumeau
Technology of  components used in heating.
Copyright: Jacques Jumeau
 Copy is allowed, provided you cite the origin: Ultimheat Museum 1st edition 2015/01/06
Chapter 2
Adjustment or reset access devices in control boxes
English version

or other) so that the graduation of  the controller can refer to it. Only one model of
our range of  knobs can be used: reference 66MU ******, dia. 50mm, with printed.
(******=  temperature range codification of  the knob)
5
Adjustment or reset access devices in control boxes
Example of  plastic enclosure with access by 50mm external knob, with IP69K ingress protection
Enclosure with external IP69K thermostat knob
1: Graduated knob
2: Adjustment shaft extension
3:  M25x1.5 extension
4: Thermostat shaft, with standard
10.5mm length
5: Internal bracket
6: Electro-mechanical or electronic
thermostat
7: Knob O-rings
8: M25x1.5 extension gasket
9: Thermostat bezel
10: Internal bracket screws
11: Internal bracket screw gaskets
12: Thermostat mounting screws
13: Enclosure cover with m25x1.5
thread
External access, IP69K ingress protection class, withstand high-temperature
and high-pressure cleaning, and shocks resistant
This type of  external control by means of  a waterproof  and shock-resistant knob
has been developed for all industrial, commercial and food industry applications,
as well as on transport vehicles, for which high-pressure hot water jet cleaning is
essential.
It allows the setting of  a mechanical or electronic thermostat while maintaining
its sealing characteristics. The embedding of  the control knob provides excellent
impact resistance. It also allows access to the adjustment accessible from the front
and the upper sides. However, this solution which comprises an O-ring between
the central core of  the handle and the housing is only feasible on a limited number
of  moulded boxes, and imposes a knob diameter of  50mm minimum.
Example of  aluminum enclosure with external knob,
IP69K ingress protection Enclosure with IP69K external thermostat knob
1: Graduated knob
2: Knob spring
3: O-ring gasket tubular seat
4: O-Ring
5: Mounting screws O-rings
6: Control mounting screws
7: Electro mechanical or electronic thermostat